

June 1, 2022

TMI2-RA-COR-2022-0014

10 CFR 37

RGNOI NMSSOI SOOIA

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region 1 475 Allendale Road Suite 102 King of Prussia. PA 19406-1415

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 (TMI-2) NRC Possession Only License No. DPR 73 NRC Docket No. 50-320

Subject:

Notification for Implementation of TMI-2 Materials Security Plan

## References:

- 1) Letter TMI2-RA-COR-2022-0012 from M. Lackey (Energy Solutions) to Document Control (NRC), "Supplemental Letter to Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 (TMI-2) License Amendment Request Delete License Condition 2.C.(2) Physical Protection," dated 9 May 2022
- 2) Letter TMI-21-018 from M. P. Gallagher (Exelon Generation) to NRC, "License Amendment Request Revised Three Mile Island Nuclear Station License in Support of Independent Spent Fuels Storage Installation (ISFSI) Only Security Plan," dated 29 April 2021 (ML21145A183)

Pursuant to 10 CFR 37.41(a)(3) and the Regulatory Commitment made by TMI-2 *Solutions* in Reference 1, TMI-2 *Solutions* hereby provides written notification for implementation of the TMI-2 Materials Security Plan. TMI-2 *Solutions* will coordinate implementation to coincide with the Three Mile Island, Unit 1 ISFSI Only Security Plan timeline as described in Reference 2 and subsequent TMI-1 submittals.

There are no Regulatory Commitments contained in this letter.

If you have any questions concerning the contents of this submittal, please contact me at 603-384-0239.

Sincerely,

Timothy Color Colo

**Energy** Solutions

NRC Document Control Desk Regional Administrator – NRC Region I NRC Lead Inspector – Three Mile Island Nuclear Station – Unit 2 NRC Project Manager – Three Mile Island Nuclear Station – Unit 2

## **TMI-2 Service List**

Ken Robuck
President and CEO
Energy Solutions
299 South Main Street, Suite 1700
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

John Sauger
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Reactor D&D
Energy Solutions
121 W. Trade Street, Suite 2700
Charlotte, NC 28202

Mike Lackey
Senior Vice President
D&D Operations
Energy Solutions
121 W. Trade Street, Suite 2700
Charlotte, NC 28202

Frank Helin
Project Director
TMI-2 Solutions
121 W. Trade Street, Suite 2700
Charlotte, NC 28202

Russ Workman General Counsel Energy Solutions 299 South Main Street, Suite 1700 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Daniel F. Stenger Hogan Lovells US LLP 555 13th St NW Washington, D.C. 20004 Director, Bureau of Radiation Protection, Department of Environmental Protection, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Rachel Carson State Office BLDG. 13TH Floor P.O. Box 8469 Harrisburg, PA 17105-8469

Chief, Division of Nuclear Safety, Bureau of Radiation Protection,
Department of Environmental Protection,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Rachael Carson State Office BLDG.
13TH Floor
P.O. BOX 8469
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8469

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners, Dauphin County 112 Market Street 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

Trevor Orth
Site Decommissioning Director
Three Mile Island Generating Station
Route 441 South
Middletown, PA 17057

Craig Smith
Site Decommissioning Regulatory
Assurance Lead
Three Mile Island Generation Station
Route 441 South
Middletown, PA 17057